WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN
FOR
AVA Pacific Beach Project
San Diego, California
Project No. 1059329
Prepared for:
City of San Diego Environmental Services Department
9601 Ridgehaven Court, Suite 320

SHEET NOTES
1. NEW BUILDING ADDRESSES SHALL BE INTEGRATED INTO
EXISTING NUMBERING SYSTEM, AND SHALL COMPLY
WITH FHPS POLICY P-00-6 (UFC 901.4.4)
PROJECT NUMBER:
SHEET TITLE:
SHEET NUMBER
ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL AND
UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED, USED OR DISCLOSED
WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT ©
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
SHEET  ___  OF  ___  SHEETS
A100
21-050
SITE PLAN
AVA PACIFIC BEACH
3883 Ingraham St, San Diego, CA 92109
N
0 80'40'
# DATE ISSUES & REVISIONS BY
1 04.22.2022 ENTITLEMENTS SET AA
2 02.24.2023 PLAN CHECK 1 AA
3 08.24.2023 PLAN CHECK 2 AA
39 65
AVA Pacific Beach Project  Waste Management Plan
4 | P a g e
This WMP includes the following general information known at the time the WMP was prepared:
• Projected waste generation calculations and identification of types of waste materials
generated;
• Source separation techniques for waste generated;
• How materials will be re-used on-site;
• Name and location of current recycling, re-use, and landfill facilities where waste will be
disposed of if not re-used on-site;
• A “buy recycled” program;
• Measures to be implemented directed at reducing construction debris;
• Method(s) for communicating waste reduction and recycling goals to subcontractors;
• A general timeline for construction and development; and
• A list of required progress and inspections by City staff, based on current ordinances.
1.1 Regulatory Framework
State
California Integrated Waste Management Act (AB 939)